## NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION TOWN OF HUBBARD April 5, 2011

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at an election to be held in the Town of Hubbard on Tuesday, April 5th 2011, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. All terms are for two years beginning on Tuesday, April 12th 2011.

## **Office Incumbent**

Town Board Chairperson Kenneth Schulz Town Board Supervisor #1 James E. Persha Town Board Supervisor #2 Daniel Guenterberg Town Clerk Naomi Kriewald Town Treasurer Rebecca Schulz Constable David Feller

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a town caucus for the purpose of nominating candidates to appear on the spring election ballot for the above listed offices will be scheduled during the month of December. The caucus will be held on a date not sooner than January 4th 2011 and not later than January 25th 2011. Notice of the scheduled date of the caucus will be given at least five days before the caucus.

Done in the Town of Hubbard On November 18th 2010

Naomi Kriewald, Town Clerk

NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION – TOWN OF HUBBARD April 5, 2011

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at an election to be held in the Town of Hubbard on Tuesday April 5th 2011, the following office is to be elected to succeed the present incumbent listed. The term of office is for 6 years beginning on Tuesday, April 12th 2011.

**Office Incumbent** 

Hubbard Sanitary District #2

**Commissioner Mark Connolly** 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the first day to circulate nomination papers is December 1st 2010 and the final date for filing nomination papers is 5:00 PM on Tuesday, January 4th 2011 in the office of the Town Clerk.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that if a Primary Election is necessary, the Primary Election will be held on Tuesday, February 15th 2011.

Done in the Town of Hubbard On November 18, 2010

Naomi Kriewald, Town Clerk